
 

Dear Parents and Friends 

of the School, 

 

Wow, the end of the 12 

week term is here. The children have done very well 

and I know they are looking forward to a break, as 

are the staff. 

 

Cardboard City was a huge success. The creativity 

was amazing. I have just been into Room 2 (Yr 6) 

and their creative projects are also amazing. Thanks 

for your support. 

 

If you have, or know of any families who have 

children turning five this year or next year could you 

ask them to contact the school please as we are 

starting our planning for 2021 in regards to staffing.  

 

As part of the Teachers Collective that was settled 

last year, the government agreed to eight days of 

Teacher Only Days for staff to do work that was not 

PD related, so their workload at home was reduced. 

These eight days are to be taken within three years 

starting from 1 February this year. Belmont Primary 

School will have our first Teacher Only Day on Friday 

4 September 2020. With no public holidays 

scheduled for Term 3, this could also present an 

opportunity for families to have a long weekend. 

 

A reminder that on Thursday 30 July (Week 2, Term 

3) we are holding our Parent Teacher Conferences 

and school will close for instruction at 12.30pm. 

 

Our dates for our End of Year prize givings have been 

finalised. The Junior Prize Giving (Yr 0-3)  will be 

Monday, 7 December and the Senior Prize Giving (Y4

-6) will be Friday, 11 December. Both will start at 

1pm. 

 

Principal’s  

Comments:  

  
Newsletter 2 July 2020 

The Board has agreed to our 2021 dates and the 

students will start Thursday 4 February and school will 

close Thursday 16 December 2021. 

 

I wish you all a safe holiday break and I look forward to 

seeing you back next term. 

 

Bruce Cunningham 

PRINCIPAL 

TERM DATES 2020 

Term 2 Tue 28 Apr—-Fri 3 Jul 

Term 3 Mon 20 Jul—Fri 25 Sep 

Term 4 Mon 12 Oct—Tue 15 Dec  

Upcoming Events 

Thursday 3 July       Assembly with Room2. Last day         

   of Term 2 

Monday 20 July       Start of Term 3 

TERM DATES 2021 

Term 1 Thu 4 Feb - Fri 16 Apr 

Term 2 Mon 2 May - Fri 9 Jul 

Term 3 Mon 26 Jul - Fri 1 Oct 

Term 4 Mon 18 Oct - Thu 16 Dec 


